

Bid Tabulation
Chi941415B Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Chickasaw County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-06
May 29, 2025 at 3:10 pm

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Mehmert Tiling, Inc.		Cedar Ridge Precision		Cole Excavating, LLC	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
2	Crop Damage	IA-01	-	AC	\$ -	\$ -			\$ -	
3	Structure Seeding & Channel Seeding	IA-06	1.9	AC	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,275.00
4	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	3.5	AC	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,925.00
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6	Drain Tile Investigation & Removal	IA-09	48	HR	\$ 175.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 12,480.00
7	Steel Sheet Piling	IA-13	1,285	SF	\$ 39.80	\$ 51,143.00	\$ 38.90	\$ 49,986.50	\$ 39.40	\$ 50,629.00
8	Excavation, General	IA-21	2,751	CY	\$ 3.02	\$ 8,308.02	\$ 5.23	\$ 14,387.73	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,253.00
9	Earthfill, General	IA-23	769	CY	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,460.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,076.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,307.00
10	Earthfill, General Dam	IA-23	8,160	CY	\$ 3.78	\$ 30,844.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,640.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,480.00
11	Earthfill, Dam Core	IA-23	3,591	CY	\$ 4.38	\$ 15,728.58	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,159.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,364.00
12	Drainfill, fine	IA-24	70	CY	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
13	Topsoil Strip, Salvage and Respread	IA-26	2,615	CY	\$ 6.39	\$ 16,709.85	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 11,506.00
14	HDPE Pipe (perforated)									
A	6" Diameter	IA-46	1,472	LF	\$ 2.95	\$ 4,342.40	\$ 2.48	\$ 3,650.56	\$ 5.50	\$ 8,096.00
B	8" Diameter	IA-46	457	LF	\$ 3.85	\$ 1,759.45	\$ 5.06	\$ 2,312.42	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,656.00
C	10" Diameter	IA-46	508	LF	\$ 5.45	\$ 2,768.60	\$ 7.28	\$ 3,698.24	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,826.00
15	HDPE Pipe (non-perforated)									
A	6" Diameter	IA-46	306	LF	\$ 2.95	\$ 902.70	\$ 2.47	\$ 755.82	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,989.00
B	10" Diameter	IA-46	206	LF	\$ 5.45	\$ 1,122.70	\$ 7.28	\$ 1,499.68	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,060.00
16	Dual Wall HDPE Pipe									
A	6" Diameter	IA-46	254	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,016.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,000.76	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,032.00
B	8" Diameter	IA-46	350	LF	\$ 5.54	\$ 1,939.00	\$ 7.57	\$ 2,649.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00
17	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 12" Diameter	IA-31	89	LF	\$ 75.28	\$ 6,699.92	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,827.00
18	Stoplog Storage Structure	IA-46	1	LS	\$ 717.72	\$ 717.72	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
19	Modified SW-402 Water Control Structure	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 28,068.13	\$ 28,068.13	\$ 16,489.00	\$ 16,489.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
20	SW-512 Circulare Area Intake	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 1,847.50	\$ 1,847.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
21	Flared End Section - 12" Diameter	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 1,731.25	\$ 1,731.25	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
22	Outlet Riser Structure	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 1,424.88	\$ 1,424.88	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	CMP Tile Outlets							\$ -		
A	8" Diameter	IA-51	2	EA	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
B	12" Diameter	IA-51	1	EA	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
24	Tile Connection- 10" Diameter or Smaller	IA-61	32	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,200.00
25	Riprap	IA-61	512	TN	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,504.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,480.00
26	Grout	IA-62	79	CY	\$ 259.69	\$ 20,515.51	\$ 222.50	\$ 17,577.50	\$ 270.00	\$ 21,330.00
Total						\$ 259,822.01	Total	\$ 284,313.21	Total	\$ 287,065.00

Bid Tabulation
Chi941415B Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Chickasaw County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-06
May 29, 2025 at 3:10 pm

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Aaron Crane Construction LLC		Rognes Bros. Excavating, Inc.		Peterson Contractors Inc	
					Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 28,750.00
2	Crop Damage	IA-01	-	AC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -
3	Structure Seeding & Channel Seeding	IA-06	1.9	AC	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,850.00
4	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	3.5	AC	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,452.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,925.00
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
6	Drain Tile Investigation & Removal	IA-09	48	HR	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 12,960.00
7	Steel Sheet Piling	IA-13	1,285	SF	\$ 42.00	\$ 53,970.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 70,675.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 51,400.00
8	Excavation, General	IA-21	2,751	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,253.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 8,115.45	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,755.00
9	Earthfill, General	IA-23	769	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,307.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,268.55	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,960.65
10	Earthfill, General Dam	IA-23	8,160	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 24,072.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 31,416.00
11	Earthfill, Dam Core	IA-23	3,591	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 10,593.45	\$ 5.25	\$ 18,852.75
12	Drainfill, fine	IA-24	70	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,640.00
13	Topsoil Strip, Salvage and Respread	IA-26	2,615	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,690.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 15,297.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,305.00
14	HDPE Pipe (perforated)									
A	6" Diameter	IA-46	1,472	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,832.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 10,672.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 19,136.00
B	8" Diameter	IA-46	457	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,570.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,656.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 7,769.00
C	10" Diameter	IA-46	508	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,700.00
15	HDPE Pipe (non-perforated)									
A	6" Diameter	IA-46	306	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 2,218.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,601.00
B	10" Diameter	IA-46	206	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,090.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,090.00
16	Dual Wall HDPE Pipe									
A	6" Diameter	IA-46	254	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,524.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,048.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,540.00
B	8" Diameter	IA-46	350	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,550.00
17	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 12" Diameter	IA-31	89	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,785.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 6,942.00
18	Stoplog Storage Structure	IA-46	1	LS	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00
19	Modified SW-402 Water Control Structure	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
20	SW-512 Circulare Area Intake	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	Flared End Section - 12" Diameter	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
22	Outlet Riser Structure	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
23	CMP Tile Outlets									\$ -
A	8" Diameter	IA-51	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 1,630.00
B	12" Diameter	IA-51	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00
24	Tile Connection- 10" Diameter or Smaller	IA-61	32	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 10,240.00
25	Riprap	IA-61	512	TN	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,504.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 23,040.00
26	Grout	IA-62	79	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 27,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,750.00
Total						\$ 315,371.00	Total	\$ 320,599.20	Total	\$ 357,592.40
Corrected math error for Bid Item #2 of \$23,022.00 with submitted total bid of \$357,574.40										

Bid Tabulation
Chi941415B Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Chickasaw County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-06
May 29, 2025 at 3:10 pm

					Engineer's Estimate	
Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Crop Damage	IA-01	-	AC	\$ -	\$ -
3	Structure Seeding & Channel Seeding	IA-06	1.9	AC	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,800.00
4	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	3.5	AC	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,750.00
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 20,317.00	\$ 20,317.00
6	Drain Tile Investigation & Removal	IA-09	48	HR	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	Steel Sheet Piling	IA-13	1,285	SF	\$ 70.00	\$ 89,950.00
8	Excavation, General	IA-21	2,751	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,004.00
9	Earthfill, General	IA-23	769	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,076.00
10	Earthfill, General Dam	IA-23	8,160	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 32,640.00
11	Earthfill, Dam Core	IA-23	3,591	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,364.00
12	Drainfill, fine	IA-24	70	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
13	Topsoil Strip, Salvage and Respread	IA-26	2,615	CY	\$ 4.50	\$ 11,767.50
14	HDPE Pipe (perforated)					
A	6" Diameter	IA-46	1,472	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,304.00
B	8" Diameter	IA-46	457	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,656.00
C	10" Diameter	IA-46	508	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,080.00
15	HDPE Pipe (non-perforated)					
A	6" Diameter	IA-46	306	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,142.00
B	10" Diameter	IA-46	206	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,060.00
16	Dual Wall HDPE Pipe					
A	6" Diameter	IA-46	254	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,540.00
B	8" Diameter	IA-46	350	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00
17	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, 12" Diameter	IA-31	89	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,450.00
18	Stoplog Storage Structure	IA-46	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	Modified SW-402 Water Control Structure	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
20	SW-512 Circulare Area Intake	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
21	Flared End Section - 12" Diameter	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
22	Outlet Riser Structure	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
23	CMP Tile Outlets					\$ -
A	8" Diameter	IA-51	2	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
B	12" Diameter	IA-51	1	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
24	Tile Connection- 10" Diameter or Smaller	IA-61	32	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00
25	Riprap	IA-61	512	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,720.00
26	Grout	IA-62	79	CY	\$ 230.00	\$ 18,170.00
Total						\$ 349,840.50